
Thornhill Throwdown 2023 (2)
Hosted by U. Portland in U. Portland
12/2-12/3
Official Tabulation Summary

Π v. 1416 Δ v. 1234 Π v. 1331 Δ v. 1517 4 - 3 - 1
L L L W W W W T CS OCS PD
-1 -2 -7 +6 +9 +4 +2 0 16 62 +11

Π v. 1506 Δ v. 1331 Π v. 1518 Δ v. 1234 0 - 7 - 1
L L L T L L L L CS OCS PD
-9 -3 -5 0 -15 -17 -8 -10 13.5 54 -67

Δ v. 1330 Π v. 1415 Π v. 1506 Δ v. 1416 6 - 2 - 0
W W L W W W L W CS OCS PD
+4 +2 -6 +1 +2 +3 -3 +5 21 66 +8

Π v. 1331 Δ v. 1506 Π v. 1416 Δ v. 1518 4 - 4 - 0
W W L W L L W L CS OCS PD
+8 +9 -6 +5 -6 -23 +19 -2 16.5 57.5 +4

Δ v. 1348 Π v. 1130 Δ v. 1330 Π v. 1131 4 - 4 - 0
W L W L L L W W CS OCS PD
+2 -2 +7 -6 -11 -4 +8 +10 14 65 +4

Π v. 1232 Δ v. 1517 Π v. 1234 Δ v. 1348 5 - 3 - 0
L L W W W W L W CS OCS PD
-4 -2 +9 +6 +11 +4 -5 +4 16.5 72.5 +23

Δ v. 1233 Π v. 1131 Δ v. 1130 Π v. 1507 2 - 5 - 1
L L W T L L W L CS OCS PD
-8 -9 +5 0 -9 -4 +10 -6 12 62 -21

Π v. 1234 Δ v. 1518 Δ v. 1415 Π v. 1330 4 - 4 - 0
L W W W L L W L CS OCS PD
-2 +2 +4 +18 -7 -4 +5 -4 19 57.5 +12

Π v. 1517 Δ v. 1232 Π v. 1348 Δ v. 1506 6 - 2 - 0
W L W L W W W W CS OCS PD
+10 -3 +6 -1 +7 +4 +9 +7 15.5 75 +39

Δ v. 1130 Π v. 1507 Δ v. 1233 Π v. 1232 7 - 1 - 0
W W W W W W W L CS OCS PD
+1 +2 +15 +14 +6 +23 +3 -5 17.5 69.5 +59

Δ v. 1131 Π v. 1233 Δ v. 1232 Π v. 1415 3 - 5 - 0
W W W L L L L L CS OCS PD
+9 +3 +6 -5 -2 -3 -9 -7 16.5 66.5 -8

Π v. 1518 Δ v. 1416 Π v. 1517 Δ v. 1331 3 - 5 - 0
W L L L W L L W CS OCS PD
+8 -4 -15 -14 +1 -24 -10 +6 16 59.5 -52

Δ v. 1415 Π v. 1330 Δ v. 1507 Π v. 1130 2 - 5 - 1
L W L L L W L T CS OCS PD
-10 +3 -9 -6 -1 +24 -2 0 18.5 64 -1

Δ v. 1507 Π v. 1348 Δ v. 1131 Π v. 1233 4 - 4 - 0
L W L L W W L W CS OCS PD
-8 +4 -4 -18 +15 +17 -19 +2 11.5 65 -11

Team Round 1

1232
University of Oregon A

1233
University of Oregon B

1234
University of Oregon C

1130
University of Portland A

1131
University of Portland B

1507
Oregon State University B

1517
Gonzaga University A

1518
Gonzaga University B

1330
Colorado College A

1331
Colorado College B

1348
Reed College A

1415
University of Washington A

1416
University of Washington B

1506
Oregon State University A

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary



Tabulation Room Notes

AMTA Representatives
Perry Kantor
David Mudd
Madison Johnson

Team School Record
1416 University of Washington B 7 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 69.5, PD: 59) 0
1232 University of Oregon A 6 Wins (CS: 21, OCS: 66, PD: 8) 0
1415 University of Washington A 6 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 75, PD: 39) 0

Honorable Mention
1330 Colorado College A 5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 72.5, PD: 23)
1130 University of Portland A 4.5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 62, PD: 11)

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

26 1416 University of Washington B

Outstanding Witnesses
Points

∆19/∏16 
∏18 
∆18 
∏17 
∏17 
∆16 
∏16 
∆16 
∏16 
∆15 

∏15/∆15 
∆15 
∏15

Outstanding Attorneys
Points

∏19
∏18

∏18/∆18
∆18
∆18
∏17
∏17
∆16
∏16

Name
Allie Geraci-Novy 
Thalía Medina
Bao Khong
Kat West
Alex Gabriel
Avey Riberdy
Taylor McFadden 
Spencer Slavazza 
David Sha
Catherine Hoyle
Anna Clearman 
Ashley-Rose Bellendaine 
Connor Williams
 

Name
Abi Anderson
Amelia Christensen 
Chloe Cobos
Michelle Nguyen Adam 
Gross
Bao Khong
Dylan Stroh
Jasmine Liu
Abdi Mohamoud

School
University of Oregon C 
University of Portland B 
University of Washington A 
University of Washington B 
Reed College A
Colorado College B 
Gonzaga University B 
University of Portland A 
University of Oregon C 
Reed College A
Colorado College A 
University of Oregon B 
Colorado College B 

School
Colorado College A 
University of Portland A 
University of Portland B 
University of Washington A 
Oregon State University A 
University of Washington A 
University of Washington B 
Colorado College A 
University of Oregon C

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team #

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Team #

1330
1233
1331

1416
1330
1234

1330
1130
1131
1415
1506
1415

1234
1131
1415
1416
1348
1331
1518
1130
1234
1348
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∆15 Karter Stanton Reed College A
∆15 Sameeha Choudry University of Oregon C
∆15 Apoorva Rao University of Oregon A
∆14 Stella Schumock University of Oregon B
∆14 Maeve Mahoney University of Portland A
∏14 Jordan Bowers University of Oregon A

1233
1232

1130
1232

1348
1234
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